
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

C5520 – Chelsea Waterside Park Phase 2 Comfort Station Construction  

 

Invitation to Submit Proposal: 

Hudson River Park Trust (the “Trust”) is pleased to invite you to submit a proposal in response to this 
Request for Proposals ("RFP") for general construction services at Chelsea Waterside Park within 
Hudson River Park (“Park”).  The scope consists of the installation of all foundation, slab, steps, walls, 
superstructure, roof, grilles, doors, windows, exterior finishes, interior finishes, fixtures, accessories, 
electrical, lighting, photovoltaic, mechanical, plumbing and site connection work.   The contractor shall 
be experienced in all aspects of the services.   

Respondents are required to disclose any conflict of interest(s) that may preclude them from 
participating in this solicitation, including participation in other Project contracts. 

Documents will be available on June 1, 2021. Interested firms may request the RFP by sending a 
completed RFP Request Form, attached hereto, to the RFP Email below.  

The Trust is an equal opportunity contracting agency.  Any resulting contracts will include provisions 

mandating compliance with Executive Law Article 15A and the regulations promulgated there under. 

Minority/Women Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 30% 
Disabled Service Veterans Sub-Contracting Goal: 6% 

Optional Pre-Proposal 
Meeting: 

June 8, 2021 – Web Meeting: Details to be provided to 
planholders 

Questions Due Date: June 14, 2021 – Submit to the RFP Email or mail to 
Contact below by Due Date 

Question Response Date: June 18, 2021 – Responses provided to planholders 

Proposals Due: July 1, 2021 at 3:00 PM 

RFP Email: C5520ChelseaCS@hrpt.ny.gov 

Contact and Submission: Sean Singh, Capital Contracts Administrator 
C5520ChelseaCS@hrpt.ny.gov 

 

mailto:C5520ChelseaCS@hrpt.ny.gov
mailto:C5520ChelseaCS@hrpt.ny.gov


RFP REQUEST FORM 

C5520 – Chelsea Waterside Park Phase 2 Comfort Station Construction

Submit to: Sean Singh, Capital Contracts Administrator

                   C5520ChelseaCS@hrpt.ny.gov
Instructions: The Primary Contact must be the person authorized 
by the firm to submit and address any questions about the 
proposal. If a firm needs to change the Primary Contact, they 
must do so within 24 hours prior to submission of a proposal. 

Firm Name: 

Address: 

Primary Contact 
Name: 

Primary Contact E-
mail: 

Direct Telephone: Extension: 

Mobile: 

Fax: 

Secondary E-mail 
(optional): 

mailto:C5520ChelseaCS@hrpt.ny.gov

	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	Name: 
	E-mail: 
	Telephone: 
	Extension: 
	undefined_3: 
	undefined_4: 
	optional: 


